Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PW EAGLE, INC.		10/04/2004	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PW POLY, CORP
Street Address:	1933 WEST SECOND STREET
City:	HASTINGS
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68901
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78289010	PURE-CORE BLUE XT
Registration Number:	1559008	
Registration Number:	1526900	PURE-CORE
Registration Number:	1640478	TRI-STRIPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)371-3207 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612/371-3211 Phone:

Email: TMG@LINDQUIST.COM CAROLYN M. SANDBERG Correspondent Name:

4200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 2: 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 512800.0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0786

Address Line 1:

JOE DUGGER

900039641

Signature:	/JDUGGER/
Date:	01/12/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=eagle#page1.tif source=eagle#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PW Eagle, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having offices at 1550 Valley River Drive, PO Box 10049, Eugene, OR 97440 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, PW Poly Corp, a Minnesota corporation having offices at 1933 West Second Street, Hastings, NE 68901 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and applications and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the registrations and/or applications thereof. Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing. Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

This Assignment is affective as of Octuber 4

into / toolgament is effective as of	, 2004.	
	ASSIGNOR By	
	Print Name: Dobson Weak	
	Its: <u>Secretary</u>	
	Dated effective as of	, 2004
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this of Other, 2004		
Mary Public Stanley		
My Commission Expires:	markens.	
MARGARET MARY STANLEY &		

2004

Exhibit A

Trademark Applications and Registrations

(GREEN STRIPE DESIGN MARK)

Reg. No. 1,559,008

Registered October 3, 1989

PURE-CORE

Reg. No. 1,526,900

Registered February 28, 1989

TRI-STRIPE

Reg. No. 1,640,478

Registered April 9, 1991

PURE-CORE BLUE XT

U.S. Ser. No. 78/289,010

filed August 19, 2003

Common Law Trademarks

EAGLE

EAGLE 3408

COMM PLUS

EAGLE TRI-STRIPE

GREEN STRIPE (word mark)

EAGLE-TOUGH

POLY FLO

GEO-FLO

EAGLE GEO-FLO

POLY FLEX

POLY-DRIP

POLY-LD

#3019106\1

RECORDED: 01/12/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0789

TRADEMA